PUBLIC NOTICE OF WORK SESSION

Pursuant of Michigan Open Meetings Act, Act No. 267 of the Public Acts of 1976, being Sections 15.261 to 15.275 of the Michigan Compiled Laws.

George Washington Carver Public School Academy Board of Directors

WORK SESSION

TIME:12:00 Noon.DATE:August 24, 2021LOCATION:George Washington Carver Academy
14510 2nd Avenue
Highland Park, MI 48203

This is a public teleconferenced meeting of the George Washington Carver Academy Board of Directors for the purpose of conducting the Academy's business and is not to be considered a public-community meeting.

A copy of the meeting minutes is available for public inspection at George Washington Carver Public School Academy, 14510 Second Avenue, Highland Park, MI 48203, within 8 business days for proposed minutes and within 5 business days of approval for approved minutes.

The Academy shall comply with subtitle A of Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Public Law 101-336, 42USC § 12101 et sec or any successor law. Should you require specific accommodation(s) please contact the Superintendent at 313.865-6024 prior to meeting.